
1st Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $10,500 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 PLEASEPLEASEPLEASE '19 F $8,000 119 Lopez, L DP Racing Monroe, Sherrie
2 MUCHTOMYSURPRISE '19 F $8,000 119 Terrero, P Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
3 ROUSING YOU BABE '19 F $8,000 119 Martinez, C Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
4 CHARMING GIRL '19 F $8,000 119 Herrera, C. DP Racing Monroe, Sherrie
5 DIZZY LIZZY '19 F $8,000 119 Duran, F Moger Inc. or Neary Racing Inc. Moger, Jr., Ed
6 SPINNING PLATES '19 F $8,000 119 Antongeorgi III,

W
Altamira Racing Stable, CYBT, Michael Nentwig or Ray
Pagano

Miller, Peter

6
2nd Race. (CS3) CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $11,500 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 HEAT SEEKING LETA (L) '17 F $5,000 123 Terrero, P Larry Odbert Haley, Gloria
2 SOMARA (L) '15 M $5,000 123 Flores, Pedro Jose Puentes Puentes, Jose
3 JAN JAN CAN (L) '16 M $5,000 **116 Rodriguez, Jose

E.
Tim Bellasis Bellasis, Tim

4 AFTER SUNDOWN (L) '17 F $5,000 123 Espinoza, A Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
5 GARDEN IN THE SKY (LX) '18 F $5,000 120 Lopez, L Eddie Rich Rich, Eddie
6 THUNDER WOMAN (L) '16 M $5,000 123 Rivera, S Bill McLean McLean, Bill
Blinkers On Hind Shoes Off: Jan Jan Can
Hind Shoes Off: Garden in the Sky

6
3rd Race. (C4) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $12,500 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2019 - 2021.
1 COLOUR ME HAPPY (GB) (L) '13 G 122 Martinez, C Lamonte Isom Wright, Blaine
2 RIDEO (L) '13 G 124 Orozco, I Ray Pagano France, Reid
3 BABY FRANKIE (L) '16 G 124 Pena, B Hat Trick Racing or Jose Valle France, Reid
4 IZ INVINCIBLE (L) '14 G 124 Monroy, F William Delia or Patricia Ford Delia, William
5 AIGLE (L) '15 G 122 Antongeorgi III,

W
Jose Bautista Bautista, Jose

6 HONG KONG COWBOY (L) '15 G 124 Terrero, P Humberto Martinez Ramos, Jesus
7 ANITANEWMERCEDES (L) '16 G 124 Roman, E Marron Road Ventures LLC Tamayo, Isidro
Hind Shoes Off: Aigle

7
4th Race. (CS5) MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $10,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MIDNIGHT LIGHT (L) '17 F $5,000 124 Monroy, F Tracy Wallace Becerra, Ivan
2 SHANGHAI MIST (L) '18 F $5,000 120 Sanguinetti, A Banjamin E. Kelly or Faith Taylor Taylor, Faith
3 SHE'S EXPENSIVE (L) '18 F $5,000 120 Duran, F Domeyko Taylor LP, Moger Inc., Andy Miller, Nicholas

Norvell or Jack B. Owens
Moger, Jr., Ed

4 ABIGAIL ALDEN (L) '17 F $5,000 124 Rivera, S Mary-Ellen Conway Badilla, Manuel
5 HASTA LUEGO (L) '18 F $5,000 120 Herrera, C. Ekstrom, L Ekstrom, Leanna
6 PREDETERMINATION (L) '16 M $5,000 124 Espinoza, A Donn Start Mathis, Andy
7 SWEET MEG (L) '18 F $5,000 120 Fuentes, R Kretz Racing, LLC Sherman, Steve
Blinkers Off: Sweet Meg

7
5th Race. (C6) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $2,280 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Two Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 STANFORD BAY '19 C 118 Pena, B Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
2 TOM'S BIRTHDAY '19 G 118 Terrero, P DP Racing Monroe, Sherrie
3 GO THRU THE HOLE '19 C 120 Espinoza, A Reddam Racing LLC Freeman, Edward
4 SONORA SERMON '19 G 120 Rivera, S Baseline Equine, LLC Tamayo, Isidro
5 NOT BY MIGHT '19 C 120 Roman, E Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
6 AUTISM BLUE '19 C 120 Monroy, F Johnny Taboada or Marcel Taboada Calvario, Samuel

6
6th Race. (C9) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $2,280 to CAL-BREDS) 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
1 ALLIE'S PAL (L) '18 F 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
CYBT, Michael Nentwig, Ray Pagano or Daniel Weiner Wong, Jonathan

2 SMILING SPIRIT (L) '15 M 121 Monroy, F G C C I DeLima, Clifford
3 CAMEO SHORES (L) '17 F 123 Alvarado, F Gary L. Jackson McCanna, Tim
4 PHANTOM INDIAN (L) '18 F 120 Roman, E Patrick Brogan or Brian Earley Tamayo, Isidro
5 MICKEY DOBBS (L) '18 F **113 Rodriguez, Jose

E.
Bill Patterson Specht, Steve

6 AUSTRIAN NAVY (L) '18 F 118 Ayuso, A Andy or Marilyn Smolich Specht, Steve

6
7th Race. (C1) MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$22,500
Purse $14,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 BRITTANY BREEZE '19 F $25,000 119 Herrera, C. Bryan M. Carney Franko, Dan
2 AMANDA ROSE '19 F $25,000 119 Fuentes, R Steve Moger Moger, Jr., Ed
3 THISONESFORBARRY '19 F $22,500 118 Rivera, S Huston Racing Stables Sherman, Steve
4 MARANDO PASS '19 F $25,000 119 Alvarado, F Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
5 TRIBUTE TO JAZZ '19 F $25,000 119 Lopez, L DP Racing Monroe, Sherrie
6 SACRED BEAUTY '19 F $25,000 119 Espinoza, A MyRacehorse.com or Spendthrift Farm LLC Blacker, Dan
7 ALESHA '19 F $25,000 119 Ayuso, A Greg James or Roger Wynn James, Greg
Blinkers Off: Amanda Rose

7
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8th Race. (C5) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $14,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 STATEFOREST (L) '17 F $12,500 124 Martinez, C Four Quarters Corporation Galvin, Brendan
2 TOTALLY NORMAL (L) '17 F $12,500 124 Orozco, K D. Wayne Baker Baker, D. Wayne
3 MANGOTANGO (L) '17 F $12,500 124 Espinoza, A Janavar Thoroughbreds LLC Bonde, Jeff
4 BOLD ARTICLE (L1) '18 F $12,500 120 Orozco, I KM Racing Enterprise, Inc. Dollase, Craig
5 MALIBU JEWEL (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Amador, S Tim Bellasis, Kevin O'Gorman, Cheryl O'Gorman or

Cassandra Tschanz
Bellasis, Tim

6 KERRALIA (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Roman, E Lucas Downs, Ltd. Wong, Jonathan
7 SEGURO (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Fuentes, R Stuart Tsujimoto Moger, Jr., Ed
8 SENORITA ESTRELLA (L) '16 M $12,500 124 Terrero, P Mary Tucker Calvario, Samuel
Blinkers Off: Bold Article
Hind Shoes Off: Malibu Jewel

8
Off Races:C2 - C7 - C8 - C10 - CS1 - CS2 - CS4

Extra Races For Saturday, October 23, 2021
(Entries Close on Wednesday, October 20, 2021)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,000. (Plus up to $2,280 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 1 2 lbs.

(One win for $20,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $12,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $12,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not
Won A Race Since August 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 1 2 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING
Purse $12,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not
Won A Race Since August 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

(Claiming And Starter Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In
2021.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $3,200

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X15 EXTRA RACE NO 15 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $10,500. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

Closing Thursday, October 21, 2021
Pike Place Dancer, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

Fillies Two Year Olds, One Mile(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, October 30, 2021)

Closing Friday, October 22, 2021
El Dorado Shooter, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs(All Weather)

(To be run Sunday, October 31, 2021)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED IN 120 DAYS WILL
REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: AMENDMENT TO CHRB RULE 1588. HORSE INELIGIBLE TO
START IN A RACE.
SUCH HORSE HAS NOT BEEN IN THE CARE OF A TRAINER LICENSED BY THE
BOARD AND STABLED WITHIN A CHRB ENCLOSURE, INCLUDING AUXILIARY
STABLING AREAS, FOR SEVEN CONSECUTIVE DAYS PRIOR TO THE RACE, EXCEPT
FOR HORSES BEING SHIPPED DIRECTLY FROM ANOTHER RACING JURISDICTION.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO OPEN FLAMES OR BARBECUING IN THE BARN AREA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CONTACT THE RACING OFFICE WITH YOUR LIST
OF WORKERS 48 HOURS *BEFORE* WORKING YOUR HORSES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HORSES THAT HAVE BEEN OFF FOR 365 DAYS OR
LONGER & 4 + UP FIRST TIME STARTERS CAN NOW ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD
PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY SCRATCH TIME OR THE
BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE SCRATCHED. THIS
CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO BE REMOVED FROM
THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO ENTER "BLOOD
PENDING."

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ACCESS TO A DECK (FIRST FLOOR OF THE
GRANDSTAND) WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNTIL 45 MINS. PRIOR TO FIRST POST.
ANYONE WISHING TO ACCESS THE BUILDING PRIOR TO THAT TIME MUST DO SO
UPSTAIRS ON THE THIRD FLOOR UNTIL THAT TIME.

The TOC will host its Northern California Annual Meeting in the Bayview Lounge on
Saturday, October 23. The meeting will take place from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
RSVP is required by October 22nd online at www.toconline.com or by phone at
626-574-6620. This event is sponsored by IOA (Insurance Office of America).

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PRE-ENTRIES FOR THE BREEDERS' CUP AT DEL MAR ON
NOV. 5-6 CLOSE AT NOON (PDT) ON MON., OCT. 25. THERE IS $31 MILLION IN
PURSES & AWARDS OVER THE TWO DAYS OF RACING. FOR PRE-ENTRY FEES &
ELIGIBILITY, PLEASE VISIT MEMBERS.BREEDERSCUP.COM OR CALL BREEDERS'
CUP RACING AT (859) 514-9422.

FIRST DAY
POST TIME: 1:15PM www.goldengatefields.com

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2021
Scratch: 10:00 AM Friday, October 22



A R# PP

ABIGAIL ALDEN
AFTER SUNDOWN
AIGLE
ALESHA
ALLIE'S PAL
AMANDA ROSE
ANITANEWMERCEDES
AUSTRIAN NAVY
AUTISM BLUE

B R# PP

BABY FRANKIE
BOLD ARTICLE
BRITTANY BREEZE

C R# PP

CAMEO SHORES
CHARMING GIRL
COLOUR ME HAPPY (GB)

D R# PP

DIZZY LIZZY

G R# PP

GARDEN IN THE SKY
GO THRU THE HOLE

H R# PP

HASTA LUEGO
HEAT SEEKING LETA
HONG KONG COWBOY

I R# PP

IZ INVINCIBLE

J R# PP

JAN JAN CAN

K R# PP

KERRALIA

M R# PP

MALIBU JEWEL
MANGOTANGO
MARANDO PASS
MICKEY DOBBS
MIDNIGHT LIGHT
MUCHTOMYSURPRISE

N R# PP

NOT BY MIGHT

P R# PP

PHANTOM INDIAN
PLEASEPLEASEPLEASE
PREDETERMINATION

R R# PP

RIDEO
ROUSING YOU BABE

S R# PP

SACRED BEAUTY
SEGURO
SENORITA ESTRELLA
SHANGHAI MIST
SHE'S EXPENSIVE
SMILING SPIRIT
SOMARA
SONORA SERMON
SPINNING PLATES
STANFORD BAY
STATEFOREST
SWEET MEG

T R# PP

THISONESFORBARRY
THUNDER WOMAN
TOM'S BIRTHDAY
TOTALLY NORMAL
TRIBUTE TO JAZZ

In Today for

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2021

53 In Body
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